
Koht Nimi SÜNNIA maakond klubi Vankl ALA LÕPP
TULEM

Tuul Pnkt

Harju Maakond PENDELTEA 1.16,8 22
Lääne-Viru maakond PENDELTEA 1.26,8 16
Pärnu maakond PENDELTEA 1.23,2 20
Rapla maakond PENDELTEA 1.26,1 18
Tartu maakond PENDELTEA 1.16,6 26

1 Valdur Saar 28.04.1985 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M35 100m 12,74 0,3 13
2 Meeliis Mäe 08.12.1987 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M35 100m 13,95 0,3 11
1 Urmet Arusoo 05.04.1987 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M35 3000m 10.08,10 13
2 Meelis Mäe 08.12.1987 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M35 3000m 10.37,31 11
3 Mario Sleng 14.09.1986 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M35 3000m 13.15,66 10
1 Juris Zilvers 17.05.1987 VA Liepaja SSK M35 kaugus 5,84 0,1
2 Meelis Mäe 08.12.1987 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M35 kaugus 4,61 -0,4 13
1 Priit Päkko 06.10.1984 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M35 ketas 2kg 37,4 13
2 Kunnar Kukk 13.12.1984 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M35 ketas 2kg 35,69 11
3 Indrek Teras 09.09.1985 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M35 ketas 2kg 31,62 10
1 Indrek Teras 09.09.1985 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M35 Kuul 7,26kg 12,89 13
2 Kunnar Kukk 13.12.1984 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M35 Kuul 7,26kg 12,7 11
3 Raido Galjaev 10.01.1988 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M35 Kuul 7,26kg 11,95 10
4 Sander Räis 15.05.1987 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M35 Kuul 7,26kg 9,79 9
1 Raido Galjaev 10.01.1988 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M35 oda 800g 45,03 13
2 Kunnar Kukk 13.12.1984 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M35 oda 800g 42,09 11
3 Juris Silvers 17.05.1987 VA Liepaja SSK M35 oda 800g 34,17
4 Meelis Mäe 08.12.1987 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M35 oda 800g 32,76 10
5 Mario Sleng 14.07.1986 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M35 oda 800g 31,2 9
1 Airos Lain 15.06.1983 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M40 100m 12,67 0,3 13
2 Ago Urb 05.11.1981 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M40 100m 13,59 0,3 11
3 Aivar Valliste 02.10.1979 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M40 100m 13,90 0,3 10
4 Veiko Lille 03.02.1983 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M40 100m 14,58 0,3 9
1 Martin Tarkpea 14.06.1982 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M40 3000m 10.01,29 13
2 Lauri Enn 07.08.1980 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M40 3000m 10.23,04 11
3 Aivar Valliste 02.10.1979 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M40 3000m 10.52,42 10
4 Kristjan Puusild 09.10.1980 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M40 3000m 11.06,21 9
5 Veiko Lille 03.02.1983 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M40 3000m 11.58,27 8
1 Artur Saaliste 19.01.1984 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M40 kaugus 5,49 0,1 13
2 Ago Urb 05.11.1981 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M40 kaugus 5,4 -1,4 11
3 Veiko Lille 03.02.1983 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M40 kaugus 4,16 -2,1 10
1 Sven Pipar 01.11.1982 Harju maakond M40 ketas 2kg 35,5 13
2 Risto Klaassen 23.03.1984 Võru maakond Võru SVK M40 ketas 2kg 34,78 11
3 Asner Kolla 20.08.1979 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M40 ketas 2kg 30,36 10
4 Janek Jõe 27.08.1980 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M40 ketas 2kg 25,13 9
1 Jüri Balõtsev 15.08.1979 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M40 Kuul 7,26kg 10,97 13
1 Asner Kolla 20.08.1979 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M40 Kuul 7,26kg 12,54 13
2 Sven Pipar 01.11.1982 Harju maakond M40 Kuul 7,26kg 12,15 11
3 Raul Kond 13.09.1980 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M40 Kuul 7,26kg 11,65 10
4 Risto Klaassen 23.03.1984 Võru maakond Võru SVK M40 Kuul 7,26kg 11,33 9
5 Janek Jõe 27.08.1980 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M40 Kuul 7,26kg 9,67 8
1 Risto Klaassen 23.03.1984 Võru maakond Võru SVK M40 oda 800g 49,08 13
2 Märt Roosna 08.12.1982 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M40 oda 800g 45,54 11
3 Airos Lain 15.06.1983 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M40 oda 800g 41,9 10
4 Artur Saaliste 19.01.1984 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M40 oda 800g 40,78 9
5 Janek Jõe 27.08.1980 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M40 oda 800g 34,47 8



1 Andrei Serõhh 07.07.1979 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M45 100m 12,76 0,5 13
2 Margo Kivila 30.05.1978 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M45 100m 12,91 0,5 11
3 Peeter Kuznetsov 20.07.1975 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M45 100m 13,53 0,5 10
4 Valdur Sepp 29.11.1978 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M45 100m 15,55 0,5 9
1 Margus Laanemäe 14.08.1978 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M45 3000m 11.33,61 13
2 Erki Teder 02.12.1977 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M45 3000m 11.51,65 11
3 Andrus Kivari 13.10.1976 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M45 3000m 12.36,59 10
1 Andrei Serõhh 07.07.1979 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M45 kaugus 5,39 1 13
2 Margo Kivila 30.05.1978 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M45 kaugus 5,28 -1,5 11
3 Jüri Kiidron 02.01.1977 Võru maakond Võru SVK M45 kaugus 5,21 -0,7 10
4 Peeter Kuznetsov 20.07.1975 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M45 kaugus 5,15 -0,5 9
5 Valdur Sepp 29.11.1978 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M45 kaugus 3,99 -0,9
1 Ardo Rosin 10.08.1979 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M45 ketas 2kg 30,28 13
2 Valdur Sepp 29.11.1978 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M45 ketas 2kg 28,72 11
3 Jüri Balõtsev 15.08.1978 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M45 ketas 2kg 28,2 10
4 Marc Vokk 05.01.1977 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL M45 ketas 2kg 27,67 9
5 Lembit Alliksaar 02.03.1975 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M45 ketas 2kg 17,72 8
2 Ardo Rosin 10.08.1979 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M45 Kuul 7,26kg 10,04 11
3 Marc Vokk 05.01.1977 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL M45 Kuul 7,26kg 9,68 10
4 Valdur Sepp 29.11.1978 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M45 Kuul 7,26kg 9,54 9
5 Lembit Alliksaar 02.03.1975 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M45 Kuul 7,26kg 8,32 8
1 Jüri Kiidron 02.01.1977 Võru maakond Võru SVK M45 oda 800g 45,72 13
2 Margo Kivila 30.05.1978 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M45 oda 800g 44,57 11
3 Valdur Sepp 29.11.1978 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M45 oda 800g 29,1 10
4 Lembit Alliksaar 02.03.1975 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M45 oda 800g 21,12 9
1 Andrus Mutli 22.08.1969 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M50 100m 13,27 -1,2 13
2 Kuldar Tamm 06.05.1974 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M50 100m 13,48 -1,2 11
3 Raul Kangur 29.10.1970 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL M50 100m 16,19 -1,2 10
4 Andres Kesküla 15.10.1970 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M50 100m 17,75 -1,2 9
5 Villu Veel 24.04.1971 Saare maakond SK Prorunner M50 100m 23,84 -1,2 8
1 Silver Koit 18.08.1971 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M50 3000m 10.28,97 13
2 Rain Jano 14.06.1973 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL M50 3000m 10.41,22 11
3 Ülo Niinemets 19.03.1970 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M50 3000m 10.43,02 10
4 Hannes Vilk 15.04.1971 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M50 3000m 11.29,74 9
5 German Terehhov 11.06.1972 Ida-Viru maakond Ida-Virumaa SVÜ M50 3000m 11.57,63 8
6 Raul Kangur 29.10.1970 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL M50 3000m 13.00,24 7
7 Villu Veel 24.04.1971 Saare maakond SK Prorunner M50 3000m 19.21,85 6
1 Kuldar Tamm 06.05.1974 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M50 kaugus 5,13 -1,2 13
2 Andrus Mutli 22.08.1969 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M50 kaugus 5,01 -0,1 11
3 Andres Kesküla 15.10.1970 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M50 kaugus 3,16 -0,8 10
1 Arvi Lepp 26.09.1969 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M50 ketas 1,5kg 38,71 13
2 Jaanus Saar 12.10.1969 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M50 ketas 1,5kg 33,02 11
3 Ivo Kala 20.11.1972 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M50 ketas 1,5kg 32,74 10
4 Jaanus Keernik 04.06.1973 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M50 ketas 1,5kg 31,5 9
5 Kalmar Kusmin 22.10.1970 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M50 ketas 1,5kg 29,64 8
6 Jaanus Hiiemäe 24.06.1974 Valga maakond Valgamaa SVS M50 ketas 1,5kg 29,54 7
7 Andres Keskküla 15.10.1970 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M50 ketas 1,5kg 26,95 6
1 Arvi Lepp 26.09.1969 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M50 Kuul 6kg 13,45 13
2 Jaanus Keernik 04.06.1973 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M50 Kuul 6kg 12,75 11
3 Jaanus Hiiemäe 24.06.1974 Valga maakond Valgamaa SVS M50 Kuul 6kg 12,55 10
4 Jaanus Saar 12.10.1969 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M50 Kuul 6kg 11,48 9
5 Kalmar Kusmin 22.10.1970 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M50 Kuul 6kg 10,26 8
6 Allan Vainikk 22.01.1973 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M50 Kuul 6kg 7,99 7



1 Indrek Keskküla 08.09.1971 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M50 oda 700g 41,12 13
2 Andres Keskküla 15.10.1970 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M50 oda 700g 31,32 11
3 Raul Kangur 29.10.1970 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL M50 oda 700g 25,99 10
1 Marko Ulla 23.05.1968 Lääne maakond M55 100m 12,88 0,5 13
2 Eero Animägi 04.01.1969 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M55 100m 13,70 0,5 11
1 Margus Kirt 28.06.1967 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M55 3000m 10.01,71 13
2 Dmitri Aleksejev 24.12.1967 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK M55 3000m 11.50,27 11
3 Igor Morozov 12.01.1966 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK M55 3000m 11.54,67 10
1 Marko Ulla 23.05.1968 Lääne maakond M55 kaugus 5,24 -0,2 13
2 Veiko Randaru 23.09.1967 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M55 kaugus 4,58 0,5 11
3 Eero Animägi 04.01.1969 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M55 kaugus 4,37 -0,1 10
1 Raido Mägi 19.12.1968 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M55 ketas 1,5kg 36,85 13
2 Margus Jaanson 19.05.1968 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M55 ketas 1,5kg 32,7 11
3 Aivar Hommik 15.05.1966 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M55 ketas 1,5kg 31,22 10
4 Ivo Rebbase 22.05.1965 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M55 ketas 1,5kg 29,02 9
5 Ahto Kruusimaa 15.09.1967 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M55 ketas 1,5kg 21,61 8
6 Rannu Listmann 22.01.1966 Võru maakond Võru SVK M55 ketas 1,5kg 17,55 7
7 Alo Pendin 30.04.1969 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M55 ketas 1,5kg 16,36 6
1 Raido Mägi 19.12.1968 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M55 Kuul 6kg 12,07 13
2 Ivo Rebbase 22.05.1965 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M55 Kuul 6kg 10,79 11
3 Margus Jaanson 19.05.1968 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M55 Kuul 6kg 10,12 10
4 Aivar Hommik 15.05.1966 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M55 Kuul 6kg 9,62 9
5 Rannu Listmann 22.01.1966 Võru maakond Võru SVK M55 Kuul 6kg 9,56 8
6 Ahto Kruusimaa 15.09.1967 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M55 Kuul 6kg 7,66 7
1 Margus Jaanson 19.05.1968 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M55 oda 700g 35,24 13
2 Veiko Randaru 23.09.1967 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M55 oda 700g 29,89 11
3 Toomas Jaaniste 23.07.1966 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M55 oda 700g 28,98 10
4 Ahto Kruusimaa 15.09.1967 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M55 oda 700g 25,25 9
1 Aleksandr Vasiljev 01.09.1961 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK M60 1500m 5.37,58 13
2 Andrus Ründal 22.01.1964 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M60 1500m 5.58,76 11
3 Heiki Sassian 09.09.1961 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M60 1500m 6.06,24 10
4 Vahur Kungur 02.01.1964 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M60 1500m 6.12,61 9
5 Andrus Maiste 21.02.1964 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M60 1500m 6.24,91 8
6 Andrus Karatamm 02.11.1962 Pärnu maakond SK Saarde M60 1500m 6.31,05 7
1 Ülo Randaru 06.05.1961 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M60 60m 8,27 -1,2 13
2 Andrus Ründal 22.01.1964 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M60 60m 8,77 0,4 11
3 Lauri Lipp 17.01.1960 Järva maakond Järvamaa SL M60 60m 9,15 -1,2 10
4 Aleksandr Vasiljev 01.09.1961 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK M60 60m 9,46 0,4 9
5 Uno Muruvee 24.07.1961 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M60 60m 9,69 -1,2 8
6 Andrus Karotamm 02.11.1962 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M60 60m 10,22 0,4 7
7 Heiki Sassian 09.09.1961 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M60 60m 10,23 0,4 6
8 Vahur Kungur 02.01.1964 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M60 60m 11,02 -1,2 5
9 Andres Kund 18.05.1963 Võru maakond Võru SVK M60 60m 11,59 0,4 4

10 Aivar Noormets 07.09.1960 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M60 60m 12,90 -1,2 3
1 Ermil Kuldkepp 21.09.1960 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M60 ketas 1kg 40,92 13
2 Rein Toodu 31.12.1963 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M60 ketas 1kg 38,19 11
3 Artur Saar 13.06.1964 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M60 ketas 1kg 37,4 10
4 Eddi Tomband 25.06.1960 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M60 ketas 1kg 36,7 9
5 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963 Valga maakond Valgamaa SVS M60 ketas 1kg 28,74 8
6 Heiki Sassian 09.09.1961 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M60 ketas 1kg 26,82 7
1 Annes Sapp 04.10.1961 Järva maakond Järvamaa SL M60 Kuul 5kg 11,51 13
2 Artur Saar 13.06.1964 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M60 Kuul 5kg 11,49 11
3 Rein Toodu 31.12.1963 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M60 Kuul 5kg 11,22 10



4 Ermil Kuldkepp 21.09.1960 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M60 Kuul 5kg 11,1 9
5 Eddi Tomband 25.06.1960 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M60 Kuul 5kg 10,12 8
6 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963 Valga maakond Valgamaa SVS M60 Kuul 5kg 9,47 7
1 Artur Saar 13.06.1964 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M60 oda 600g 45,57 13
2 Ülo Randaru 06.05.1961 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M60 oda 600g 31,03 11
3 Uno Muruvee 24.07.1961 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M60 oda 600g 30,07 10
4 Tarmo Erenurm 17.07.1962 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M60 oda 600g 24,87 9
1 Ermil Kuldkepp 21.09.1960 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M60 p kaugus 2,48 13
2 Andrus Ründal 22.01.1964 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M60 p kaugus 2,47 11
3 Raimond Kannik 02.05.1960 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL M60 p kaugus 2,43 10
4 Artur Saar 13.06.1964 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M60 p kaugus 2,32 9
5 Ülo Randaru 06.05.1961 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M60 p kaugus 2,31 8
6 Aleksandr Vasiljev 01.09.1961 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK M60 p kaugus 2,22 7
7 Tarmo Erenurm 17.07.1962 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M60 p kaugus 2,21 6
8 Rein Toodu 31.12.1963 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M60 p kaugus 2,16 5
9 Uno Muruvee 24.07.1961 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M60 p kaugus 2,16 4

10 Lauri Lipp 17.01.1960 Järva maakond Järvamaa SL M60 p kaugus 2,08 3
11 Heiki Sassian 09.09.1961 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M60 p kaugus 2,05 2
12 Andres Kund 18.05.1963 Võru maakond Võru SVK M60 p kaugus 1,76 1
13 Vahur Kungur 02.01.1964 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M60 p kaugus 1,74 1
1 Valeri Kääpa 02.08.1958 Lääne maakond M65 1500m 5.39,80 13
2 Kalev Kajaste 22.09.1954 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M65 1500m 6.02,32 11
3 Vladimir Solomin 22.09.1957 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK M65 1500m 6.35,64 10
4 Kuldar Kotkas 11.03.1959 Harju maakond M65 1500m 6.42,65 9
1 Mati Märtson 14.08.1958 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M65 60m 9,04 -2,1 13
2 Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Ida-Viru maakond Ida-Virumaa SVÜ M65 60m 9,62 -2,1 11
3 Ants Torri 19.09.1957 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M65 60m 9,65 -2,1 10
4 Aadi Juus 29.07.1957 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M65 60m 9,78 -2,1 9
5 Valeri Kääpa 02.08.1958 Lääne maakond M65 60m 9,94 -0,2 8
6 Uudo Kruusimägi 09.07.1955 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M65 60m 10,35 -0,2 7
7 Vladimir Solomin 22.09.1957 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK M65 60m 12,92 -0,2 6
1 Lembit Zahkna 18.07.1957 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M65 ketas 1kg 36,73 13
2 Bruno Münter 21.08.1956 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M65 ketas 1kg 33,43 11
3 Väino Tara 24.05.1957 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M65 ketas 1kg 32,17 10
4 Mati Märtson 14.08.1958 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M65 ketas 1kg 32,06 9
5 Tiit Lääne 21.10.1958 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M65 ketas 1kg 31,92 8
6 Aadi Juus 29.07.1957 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M65 ketas 1kg 30,98
7 Arvi Lensment 01.07.1958 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M65 ketas 1kg 30,72 6
8 Are Kondas 03.09.1955 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M65 ketas 1kg 28,34 5
9 Villu Kangro 09.09.1954 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M65 ketas 1kg 27,37 4

10 Uudo Kruusimägi 09.07.1955 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M65 ketas 1kg 25,95 3
11 Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Ida-Viru maakond Ida-Virumaa SVÜ M65 ketas 1kg 17,89
12 Toomas Esperk 31.08.1957 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M65 ketas 1kg 17,28 1
1 Mati Märtson 14.08.1958 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M65 Kuul 5kg 11,32 13
2 Arvi Lensment 01.07.1958 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M65 Kuul 5kg 10,41 11
3 Villu Kangro 09.09.1954 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M65 Kuul 5kg 10,35 10
4 Aadi Juus 29.07.1957 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M65 Kuul 5kg 9,94 9
5 Are Kondas 03.09.1955 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M65 Kuul 5kg 9,38 8
6 Tiit Lääne 21.10.1958 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M65 Kuul 5kg 9,05 7
7 Uudo Kruusimägi 09.07.1955 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M65 Kuul 5kg 8,85 6
8 Bruno Münter 21.08.1956 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M65 Kuul 5kg 8,8 5
9 Lembit Zahkna 18.07.1957 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M65 Kuul 5kg 8,53 4

10 Toomas Esperk 31.08.1957 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M65 Kuul 5kg 8,51 3



11 Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Ida-Viru maakond Ida-Virumaa SVÜ M65 Kuul 5kg 7,3 2
1 Arvi Lensment 01.07.1958 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M65 oda 600g 40,26 13
2 Aadi Juus 29.07.1957 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M65 oda 600g 33,22 11
3 Villu Kangro 09.09.1954 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M65 oda 600g 31,82 10
4 Jaan Loite 21.09.1954 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M65 oda 600g 29,54 9
5 Mati Märtson 14.08.1958 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M65 oda 600g 29,53
6 Are Kondas 03.09.1955 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M65 oda 600g 24,89 7
7 Tarmo Saareleht 24.05.1957 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M65 oda 600g 23,27 6
8 Väino Tara 24.05.1957 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M65 oda 600g 19,67 5
9 Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Ida-Viru maakond Ida-Virumaa SVÜ M65 oda 600g 14,67 4
1 Mati Märtson 14.08.1958 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M65 p kaugus 2,4 13
2 Paul Kolla 01.01.1958 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M65 p kaugus 2,21 11
3 Are Kondas 03.09.1955 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M65 p kaugus 2,2 10
4 Arvi Lensment 01.07.1958 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M65 p kaugus 2,2 9
5 Aadi Juus 29.07.1957 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M65 p kaugus 2,12 8
6 Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Ida-Viru maakond Ida-Virumaa SVÜ M65 p kaugus 2,08 7
7 Vladimir Solomin 22.09.1957 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK M65 p kaugus 2 6
8 Toomas Esperk 31.08.1957 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M65 p kaugus 1,98 5
9 Uudo Kruusimägi 09.07.1955 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M65 p kaugus 1,91 4

10 Ants Torri 19.09.1957 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M65 p kaugus 1,84 3
11 Mati Paluoja 27.07.1959 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M65 p kaugus 1,57 2
1 Ivar Raig 25.03.1952 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 1500m 6.18,01 13
2 Tõnu Vaher 13.02.1953 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL M70 1500m 6.39,10 11
3 Tiit Kivisild 25.01.1954 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M70 1500m 7.11,90 10
4 Mihkel Konsa 16.12.1953 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL M70 1500m 7.26,86 9
5 Riho Sild 16.04.1950 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 1500m 10.50,90 8
1 Viktor Kruuse 07.02.1952 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK M70 60m 9,21 -0,1 13
2 Ivar Raig 25.03.1952 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 60m 9,31 -0,1 11
3 Riho Sild 16.04.1950 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 60m 12,83 -0,1 10
4 Mihkel Konsa 16.12.1953 Saare maakond Saaremaa Spordi M70 60m 14,39 -0,1 9
1 Viktor Kruuse 07.02.1952 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK M70 ketas 1kg 31,97 13
2 Mati Oraka 23.03.1951 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M70 ketas 1kg 31,19 11
3 Harry Mägi 01.01.1951 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M70 ketas 1kg 31,11 10
4 Ivar Raig 25.03.1952 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 ketas 1kg 28,33
5 Rein Reidla 29.06.1951 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 ketas 1kg 27,78 8
6 Peeter Eylandt 12.12.1952 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 ketas 1kg 25,57 7
7 Hannes Maasel 10.10.1951 Hiiu maakond Hiiumaa M70 ketas 1kg 24,01 6
8 Ülo Liblik 18.07.1953 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M70 ketas 1kg 21,4 5
1 Harry Mägi 01.01.1951 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M70 Kuul 4kg 11,46 13
2 Viktor Kruuse 07.02.1952 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK M70 Kuul 4kg 11,01 11
3 Mati Oraka 23.03.1951 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M70 Kuul 4kg 10,92 10
4 Ivar Raig 25.03.1952 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 Kuul 4kg 10,49 9
5 Hannes Maasel 10.10.1951 Hiiu maakond Hiiumaa M70 Kuul 4kg 9,97 8
6 Kalle Sleng 10.11.1953 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 Kuul 4kg 9,13 7
7 Peeter Eylandt 12.12.1952 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 Kuul 4kg 8,91 6
8 Rein Reidla 29.06.1951 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 Kuul 4kg 8,45 5
9 Ülo Liblik 18.07.1953 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M70 Kuul 4kg 7,45 4
1 Tiit Kivisild 25.01.1954 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M70 oda 500g 33,73 13
2 Viktor Kruuse 07.02.1952 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK M70 oda 500g 31,39
3 Rein Reidla 29.06.1951 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 oda 500g 30,32 10
4 Harry Mägi 01.01.1951 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M70 oda 500g 28,15 9
5 Mihkel Konsa 16.12.1953 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL M70 oda 500g 21,91 8
6 Väino Stoltsen 02.11.1951 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M70 oda 500g 21,36 7



7 Hillar Kirs 12.10.1953 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 oda 500g 19,89 6
8 Ivar Raig 25.03.1952 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 oda 500g 18,63
1 Hannes Maasel 10.10.1951 Hiiu maakond Hiiumaa M70 p kaugus 2,34 13
2 Viktor Kruuse 07.02.1952 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK M70 p kaugus 2,33 11
3 Ivar Raig 25.03.1952 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 p kaugus 2,21 10
4 Riho Sild 16.04.1950 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M70 p kaugus 1,89 9
5 Väino Stoltsen 02.11.1951 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M70 p kaugus 1,77 8
1 Jaan Lopm 11.11.1944 Järva maakond Järvamaa SL M75 1500m 6.19,35 13
2 Jüri Leesmäe 11.01.1946 Pärnu maakond M75 1500m 7.20,01 11
3 Ülo Tuur 05.08.1945 Ida-Viru maakond Ida-Virumaa SVÜ M75 1500m 7.27,28 10
4 Vladimir Ait 06.07.1947 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M75 1500m 8.22,44 9
1 Elmo Oidermaa 02.04.1949 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M75 60m 11,46 0 13
2 Vladimir Ait 06.07.1947 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M75 60m 12,51 0 11
3 Mihkel Laurits 22.08.1944 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M75 60m 13,57 0 10
1 Arvo Nurm 01.01.1948 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M75 ketas 1kg 35,76 13
2 Matti Matjus 16.04.1945 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M75 ketas 1kg 30,71 11
3 Elmo Oidermaa 02.04.1949 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M75 ketas 1kg 26,28 10
4 Toomas Karm 13.11.1946 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M75 ketas 1kg 25,42 9
5 Enn Kivisaar 26.07.1949 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M75 ketas 1kg 25,26 8
6 Rein Vahter 04.02.1948 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M75 ketas 1kg 24,35 7
7 Ülo Kuusk 29.06.1947 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M75 ketas 1kg 20,44 6
8 Mihkel Laurits 22.08.1944 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M75 ketas 1kg 20,1 5
9 Viidik Kivi 07.04.1946 Pärnu maakond M75 ketas 1kg 18,25 4

10 Kaido Lehtla 17.10.1946 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M75 ketas 1kg 17,26 3
1 Arvo Nurm 01.01.1948 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M75 Kuul 4kg 11,89 13
2 Enn Kivisaar 26.07.1949 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M75 Kuul 4kg 9,71 11
3 Toomas Karm 13.11.1946 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M75 Kuul 4kg 9,12 10
4 Mihkel Laurits 22.08.1944 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M75 Kuul 4kg 8,24 9
5 Kaido Lehtla 17.10.1946 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M75 Kuul 4kg 8,02 8
6 Vidrik Kivi 07.04.1946 Pärnu maakond M75 Kuul 4kg 7,56 7
7 Ülo Kuusk 29.06.1947 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M75 Kuul 4kg 6,14 6
1 Arvo Nurm 01.01.1948 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M75 oda 500g 33,18 13
2 Enn Kivisaar 26.07.1949 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M75 oda 500g 30,87 11
3 Toomas Karm 13.11.1946 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M75 oda 500g 25,87 10
4 Ülo Kuusk 29.06.1947 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M75 oda 500g 16,4 9
1 Arvo Nurm 01.01.1948 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK M75 p kaugus 2,01 13
2 Elmo Oidermaa 02.04.1949 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M75 p kaugus 1,99 11
3 Mihkel Laurits 22.08.1944 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M75 p kaugus 1,86 10
4 Ülo Tuur 05.08.1945 Ida-Viru maakond Ida-Virumaa SVÜ M75 p kaugus 1,76 9
5 Vladimir Ait 06.07.1947 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M75 p kaugus 1,56 8
6 Ülo Kuusk 29.06.1947 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M75 p kaugus 1,46 7
1 Kalev Laanpere 26.07.1940 Võru maakond Võru SVK M80 1500m 9.18,74 13
2 Ülo Kangur 23.06.1943 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M80 1500m 9.31,98 11
3 Ilmar Tagel 16.02.1942 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M80 1500m 10.48,77 10
1 Juhan Tennasilm 25.02.1940 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M80 60m 10,14 -0,1 13
2 Kalev Laanpere 26.07.1940 Võru maakond Võru SVK M80 60m 12,09 -0,1 11
3 Vello Plees 29.07.1942 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M80 60m 12,60 -0,1 10
4 Henn Pärn 04.04.1941 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M80 60m 13,15 -0,1
5 Ilmar Tagel 16.02.1942 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M80 60m 13,70 -0,1 8
1 Henn Pärn 04.04.1941 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M80 ketas 1kg 29,97 13
2 Priit Paalo 15.08.1943 Tartu maakond Kevek M80 ketas 1kg 27,4 11
3 Lembit Kähri 01.11.1940 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M80 ketas 1kg 22,02 10
4 Priit Uring 05.10.1943 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M80 ketas 1kg 21,74 9



5 Ülo Flaur 30.08.1943 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M80 ketas 1kg 20,3 8
1 Henn Pärn 04.04.1941 Harju maakond M80 Kuul 3kg 10,59 13
2 Ülo Flaur 30.08.1943 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK M80 Kuul 3kg 10,45 11
3 Priit Paalo 15.08.1943 Tartu maakond Kevek M80 Kuul 3kg 10,16 10
4 Priit Uring 05.10.1943 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M80 Kuul 3kg 9,18 9
5 Vello Plees 29.07.1942 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M80 Kuul 3kg 9,08 8
6 Lembit Kähri 01.11.1940 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M80 Kuul 3kg 8,87 7
7 Juhan Tennasilm 25.02.1940 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M80 Kuul 3kg 8,27 6
8 Vello Leivategija 02.07.1940 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M80 Kuul 3kg 6,59 5
1 Lembit Kähri 01.11.1940 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M80 oda 400g 27,89 13
2 Henn Pärn 04.04.1941 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M80 oda 400g 25,29 11
3 Priit Uring 05.10.1943 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M80 oda 400g 18,27 10
4 Taivo Markson 24.09.1942 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M80 oda 400g 16,09 9
5 Vello Leivategija 02.07.1940 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK M80 oda 400g 14,6 8
1 Henn Pärn 04.04.1941 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M80 p kaugus 2,05 13
2 Juhan Tennasilm 25.02.1940 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK M80 p kaugus 2,03 11
3 Lembit Kähri 01.11.1940 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M80 p kaugus 1,77 10
4 Vello Plees 29.07.1942 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK M80 p kaugus 1,74 9
5 Kalev Laanpere 26.07.1940 Võru maakond Võru SVK M80 p kaugus 1,66 8
6 Taivo Markson 24.09.1942 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK M80 p kaugus 1,63 7
1 Vladimir Malinov 22.01.1937 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK M85+ 1500m 9.09,00 13
1 Vladimir Malinov 22.01.1937 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK M85+ 60m 15,29 0,4 13
2 Jüri Mägi 18.02.1938 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK M85+ 60m 15,33 0,4 11
1 Elen Viikmann 15.12.1987 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N35 100m 13,35 0,9 13
2 Karin Mägi 01.08.1988 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK N35 100m 13,37 0,9 11
3 Egle Ratt 20.07.1985 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N35 100m 16,40 0,9 10
4 Liis Lebedev 02.12.1986 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N35 100m 16,99 0,9 9
5 Marta Bernat 1989 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK N35 100m 17,08 0,9 8
1 Äli Kallas 27.04.1987 Pärnu maakond N35 1500m 7.18,38 13
1 Kristi Võhmar 31.07.1984 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N40 100m 13,37 1,3 13
2 Riina Jõesaar 09.09.1981 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N40 100m 14,04 1,3 11
3 Helen Saal 17.09.1981 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N40 100m 14,75 0,9 10
4 Aliis Allas 30.09.1983 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N40 100m 15,05 0,9 9
5 Airi Evestus 12.01.1981 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N40 100m 15,18 0,9 8
6 Maive Vill 31.08.1982 Valga maakond Valgamaa SVS N40 100m 15,18 1,3 7
7 Mari Laanekivi 02.09.1983 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N40 100m 15,32 1,3 6
8 Lea Saapar 22.03.1983 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N40 100m 15,50 1,3 5
9 Kristi Kivisild 12.09.1981 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N40 100m 15,54 0,9 4

10 Sille Kaljurand 18.02.1983 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N40 100m 16,72 1,3 3
11 Irina Tarkpea 17.07.1984 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N40 100m 18,72 0,9
1 Liina Tabri 03.12.1982 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N40 1500m 5.30,79 13
2 Sille Kaljurand 18.02.1983 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N40 1500m 5.44,31 11
3 Mari Laanekivi 02.09.1983 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N40 1500m 5.51,39 10
4 Helen Saal 17.09.1981 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N40 1500m 6.06,69 9
5 Airi Evestus 12.01.1981 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N40 1500m 6.15,03 8
6 Maive Vill 31.08.1982 Valga maakond Valgamaa SVS N40 1500m 6.24,19 7
7 Aliis Allas 30.09.1983 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N40 1500m 7.07,14 6
8 Irina Tarkpea 17.07.1984 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N40 1500m 7.23,87 5
1 Kristi Võhmar 31.07.1984 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N40 kaugus 5,43 -0,5 13
2 Riina Jõesaar 09.09.1981 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N40 kaugus 5,12 -0,2 11
3 Aliis Allas 30.09.1983 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N40 kaugus 4,23 -1,3 10
4 Airi Evestus 12.01.1981 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N40 kaugus 4,13 -1,4 9
5 Helen Saal 17.09.1981 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N40 kaugus 4,04 -0,4 8



6 Maive Vill 31.08.1982 Valga maakond Valgamaa SVS N40 kaugus 3,98 -0,5 7
7 Lea Saapar 22.03.1983 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N40 kaugus 3,91 -0,1 6
8 Kristi Kivisild 12.09.1981 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N40 kaugus 3,87 -0,5 5
9 Sille Kaljurand 18.02.1983 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N40 kaugus 3,61 -0,1 4

10 Eili Anniko 06.11.1981 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N40 kaugus 3,23 0 3
11 Irina Tarkpea 17.07.1984 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N40 kaugus 3,1 0
1 Janne Ojala 18.01.1981 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N40 ketas 1kg 34,77 13
2 Eili Anniko 06.11.1981 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N40 ketas 1kg 28,48 11
3 Maili Tanbaum 25.03.1981 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N40 ketas 1kg 27,28 10
4 Lea Saapar 22.03.1983 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N40 ketas 1kg 25,74 9
5 Irina Tarkpea 17.07.1984 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N40 ketas 1kg 10,39 8
1 Janne Ojala 18.01.1981 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N40 Kuul 4kg 9,67 13
2 Lea Saapar 22.03.1983 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N40 Kuul 4kg 9,29 11
3 Eili Anniko 06.11.1981 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N40 Kuul 4kg 9,24 10
4 Reelika Laes 01.02.1980 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N40 Kuul 4kg 7,74 9
5 Maili Tannbaum 25.03.1981 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N40 Kuul 4kg 7,73 8
6 Irina Tarkpea 17.07.1984 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N40 Kuul 4kg 5,77 7
7 Annike Lind 23.03.1980 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N40 Kuul 4kg 5,57 6
1 Janne Ojala 18.01.1981 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N40 oda 600g 27,92 13
2 Eili Anniko 06.11.1981 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N40 oda 600g 23,62 11
3 Aliis Allas 30.09.1983 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N40 oda 600g 22,06 10
4 Maive Vill 31.08.1982 Valga maakond Valgamaa SVS N40 oda 600g 20,43 9
5 Irina Tarkpea 17.07.1984 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N40 oda 600g 9,83 8
1 Klaarika Eksi 09.01.1977 Tartu maakond Kevek N45 100m 13,77 -0,7 13
2 Laura Katkevica 06.11.1976 VA Liepaja SSK N45 100m 15,00 -0,7
3 Helen Raaper 05.06.1977 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N45 100m 17,01 -0,7 11
4 Lilia Videršpan 12.10.1978 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK N45 100m 17,98 -0,7 10
1 Luise Puu 27.04.1978 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N45 1500m 5.56,20 13
2 Helen Raaper 05.06.1977 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N45 1500m 6.04,94 11
1 Klaarika Eksi 09.01.1977 Tartu maakond Kevek N45 kaugus 4,51 -0,1 13
2 Laura Katkevica 06.11.1976 VA Liepaja SSK N45 kaugus 4,18 -1,6
3 Annika Maasing 08.02.1975 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N45 kaugus 3,39 -1,5 11
4 Lilia Videršpan 12.10.1978 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK N45 kaugus 3,15 -0,7 10
1 Aave Hommik 01.01.1975 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK N45 ketas 1kg 25,62 13
2 Annika Maasing 08.02.1975 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N45 ketas 1kg 21,71 11
3 Annely Lihtne 08.02.1975 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N45 ketas 1kg 21,36 10
4 Karin Artel 04.09.1976 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N45 ketas 1kg 20,29 9
5 Mirjam Vinkler 03.02.1978 Ida-Viru maakond Ida-Virumaa SVÜ N45 ketas 1kg 19,74 8
6 Elin Suits 05.02.1979 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N45 ketas 1kg 19,44 7
7 Maarit Koger 30.10.1975 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N45 ketas 1kg 14,14 6
1 Aave Hommik 01.01.1975 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK N45 Kuul 4kg 8,16 13
2 Annika Maasing 08.02.1975 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N45 Kuul 4kg 7,83 11
3 Anu Kivi 08.01.1976 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N45 Kuul 4kg 7,8 9
4 Karin Artel 04.09.1976 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N45 Kuul 4kg 7,75 8
5 Elin Suits 05.02.1979 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N45 Kuul 4kg 7,55 7
6 Annely Lihtne 08.02.1975 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N45 Kuul 4kg 7,29 6
7 Maarit Koger 30.10.1975 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N45 Kuul 4kg 7,17 5
1 Reet Kullerkupp 18.08.1976 Järva maakond Järvamaa SL N45 oda 600g 32,53 13
2 Elin Suits 05.02.1979 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N45 oda 600g 24,76 11
3 Karin Artel 04.09.1976 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N45 oda 600g 24,3 10
4 Annely Lihtne 08.02.1975 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N45 oda 600g 22,68 9
5 Luise Puu 27.04.1978 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N45 oda 600g 22,33 8
6 Klaarika Eksi 09.01.1977 Tartu maakond Kevek N45 oda 600g 22 7



7 Aave Hommik 01.01.1975 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK N45 oda 600g 21,46 6
8 Maarit Koger 30.10.1975 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N45 oda 600g 20,53 5
9 Lilia Videršpan 12.10.1978 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK N45 oda 600g 19,47 4

10 Annika Maasing 08.02.1975 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N45 oda 600g 16,6 3
1 Ly Päll 08.09.1970 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N50 100m 15,48 0 13
2 Evely Olde 05.09.1972 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N50 100m 16,23 0 11
3 Siiri Nurk 19.12.1969 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N50 100m 16,49 0 10
4 Olga Randmaa 05.06.1974 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK N50 100m 16,88 0 9
5 Rita Rannet 03.07.1973 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N50 100m 21,03 0 8
1 Marika Koplimägi 02.07.1972 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N50 1500m 6.06,50 13
2 Anu Taveter 17.07.1972 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N50 1500m 6.28,96 11
3 Eveli Vainikk 06.05.1973 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N50 1500m 6.42,28 10
4 Rita Rannet 03.07.1973 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N50 1500m 7.39,61 9
1 Annely Piirimets 08.03.1974 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N50 kaugus 3,88 0,1 13
2 Ly Päll 08.09.1970 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N50 kaugus 3,68 -1,1 11
3 Siiri Nurk 19.12.1969 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N50 kaugus 3,64 -0,6 10
4 Evely Olde 05.09.1972 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N50 kaugus 3,51 -1,1 9
5 Kairi Rist 17.11.1972 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N50 kaugus 3,39 0,4 8
6 Merike Viira 27.01.1973 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N50 kaugus 3,32 1,6 7
7 Rita Rannet 03.07.1973 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N50 kaugus 2,36 -0,8 6
1 Ene Siitsmann 28.10.1973 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N50 ketas 1kg 25,76 13
2 Merike Viira 27.01.1973 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N50 ketas 1kg 24,89 11
3 Kaia Kerge 10.05.1974 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N50 ketas 1kg 22,79 10
4 Anneli Kodasma 02.01.1970 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N50 ketas 1kg 20,51 9
5 Kaie Järvelaid 09.11.1973 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N50 ketas 1kg 19,14 8
6 Ülle Miil 11.11.1969 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N50 ketas 1kg 19,1 7
1 Ene Siitsmann 28.10.1973 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N50 Kuul 3kg 9,54 13
2 Kaia Kerge 10.05.1974 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N50 Kuul 3kg 9,1 11
3 Merike Viira 27.01.1973 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N50 Kuul 3kg 8,76 10
4 Ülle Miil 11.11.1969 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N50 Kuul 3kg 8,07 9
5 Kaie Järvelaid 09.11.1973 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N50 Kuul 3kg 7,86 8
6 Margit Karu 21.06.1970 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK N50 Kuul 3kg 7,02 7
7 Eveli Vainikk 06.05.1973 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N50 Kuul 3kg 6,16 6
1 Kairi Rist 17.11.1972 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N50 oda 500g 23,13 13
2 Merike Viira 27.01.1973 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N50 oda 500g 22,04 11
3 Marika Koplimägi 02.07.1972 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N50 oda 500g 21,63 10
4 Ene Siitsmann 28.10.1973 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N50 oda 500g 20,19 9
5 Tiia Eeskivi 22.09.1969 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N50 oda 500g 19 8
6 Anneli Kodasma 02.01.1970 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N50 oda 500g 17,99 7
7 Ülle Miil 11.11.1969 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N50 oda 500g 17,08 6
8 Margit Karu 21.06.1970 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK N50 oda 500g 16,19 5
1 Mari Piir 01.08.1969 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N55 100m 14,41 -0,6 13
2 Erge Viiklaid 26.03.1968 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N55 100m 14,73 -0,6 11
3 Ingrit Ernits 09.10.1965 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N55 100m 15,41 -0,6 10
4 Epp Lorents 25.10.1966 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N55 100m 15,44 -0,6 9
5 Marge Nõmm 13.01.1969 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N55 100m 17,05 -0,6 8
6 Tiina Säälik 07.12.1967 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK N55 100m 18,58 -0,6 7
1 Marge Nõmm 13.01.1969 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N55 1500m 6.32,68 13
2 Ingrit Ernits 09.10.1965 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N55 1500m 6.37,06 11
3 Tiina Säälik 07.12.1967 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK N55 1500m 7.15,01 10
1 Epp Lorents 25.10.1966 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N55 kaugus 4,35 13
2 Ingrit Ernits 09.10.1965 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N55 kaugus 4,04 11
3 Anne Valdna 15.05.1968 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N55 kaugus 3,81 10



4 Mari Piir 01.08.1969 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N55 kaugus 3,79 9
5 Marge Nõmm 13.01.1969 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N55 kaugus 3,67 8
6 Inge Lukk 14.09.1964 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N55 kaugus 3,26 7
7 Ene Adams 01.01.1967 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK N55 kaugus 3,21 6
1 Lilian Sepp 19.12.1967 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N55 ketas 1kg 26,51 13
2 Inge Lukk 14.09.1964 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N55 ketas 1kg 20,86 11
3 Anne Valdna 15.05.1968 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N55 ketas 1kg 19,61 10
1 Lilian Sepp 19.12.1967 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N55 Kuul 3kg 8,21 13
2 Piret Kumm 24.03.1969 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N55 Kuul 3kg 7,87 11
3 Anne Valdna 15.05.1968 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N55 Kuul 3kg 7,72 10
4 Inge Lukk 14.09.1964 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N55 Kuul 3kg 6,7 9
1 Anne Valdna 15.05.1968 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N55 oda 500g 26,76 13
2 Marje Vahtre 18.05.1968 Valga maakond Valgamaa SVS N55 oda 500g 25,99 11
3 Ene Adams 01.08 1967 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK N55 oda 500g 22,88 10
4 Piret Kumm 24.03.1969 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N55 oda 500g 21,57 9
5 Erge Viiklaid 26.03.1968 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N55 oda 500g 19,88 8
6 Inge Lukk 14.09.1964 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N55 oda 500g 15,56 7
1 Viivi Kääpa 20.06.1962 Lääne maakond N60 400m 1.21,69 13
2 Juta Lemmik 11.06.1961 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N60 400m 1.26,03 11
3 Svetlana Kirillova 29.10.1959 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK N60 400m 1.36,41 10
4 Elle Valtu 16.02.1961 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N60 400m 1.40,09 9
5 Merje Kallip 17.09.1963 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N60 400m 1.41,22 8
1 Juta Lemmik 11.06.1961 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N60 60m 10,31 0,2 13
2 Natalja Makarova 05.06.1963 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N60 60m 10,54 -0,2 11
3 Marika Kotka 28.09.1959 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N60 60m 10,75 0,2 10
4 Viivi Kääpa 20.06.1962 Lääne maakond N60 60m 11,19 -0,2 9
5 Svetlana Kirillova 29.10.1959 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK N60 60m 11,26 -0,2 8
6 Lea Vahter 1961 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N60 60m 11,48 -0,2
7 Elle Valtu 16.02.1961 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N60 60m 11,67 0,2 6
8 Merje Kallip 17.09.1963 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N60 60m 12,35 0,2
9 Galina Gladoseva 03.07.1960 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK N60 60m 13,19 0,2 4
1 Lea Vahter 07.07.1961 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N60 ketas 1kg 30,67 13
2 Ere Tammeorg 27.09.1962 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N60 ketas 1kg 17,63 11
3 Ira Münter 31.12.1961 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N60 ketas 1kg 14,06 10
4 Merje Kallip 17.09.1963 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N60 ketas 1kg 14,03 9
1 Lea Vahter 07.07.1961 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N60 Kuul 3kg 10,15 13
2 Marika Kotka 28.09.1959 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N60 Kuul 3kg 8,07 11
3 Ere Tammeorg 27.09.1962 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N60 Kuul 3kg 7,01 10
4 Ira Münter 31.12.1961 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N60 Kuul 3kg 6,74 9
5 Merje Kallip 17.09.1963 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N60 Kuul 3kg 6,33 8
1 Lea Vahter 07.07.1961 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N60 oda 500g 18,82 13
2 Merje Kallip 17.09.1963 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N60 oda 500g 15,13 11
3 Ere Tammeorg 27.09.1962 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N60 oda 500g 14,86 10
4 Ülle Rauk 19.09.1960 Võru maakond Võru SVK N60 oda 500g 11,75 9
1 Lea Vahter 07.07.1961 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N60 p kaugus 2,02 13
2 Natalja Makarova 05.06.1963 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N60 p kaugus 1,88 11
3 Juta Lemmik 11.06.1961 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N60 p kaugus 1,79 10
4 Helle Võsu 06.10.1959 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK N60 p kaugus 1,78 9
5 Marika Kotka 28.09.1959 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N60 p kaugus 1,75 8
6 Svetlana Kirillova 29.10.1959 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK N60 p kaugus 1,67 7
7 Elle Valtu 16.02.1961 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N60 p kaugus 1,59 6
8 Galina Gladoseva 03.07.1960 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK N60 p kaugus 1,52 5
1 Lilian Estorn 01.01.1955 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK N65 400m 1.34,33 13



2 Ellen Matla 20.04.1958 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N65 400m 1.51,56 11
1 Lilian Estorn 01.01.1955 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK N65 60m 11,86 0,4 13
2 Silvi Salupere 11.05.1956 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N65 60m 13,29 0,4 11
3 Meeta Allika 22.06.1955 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N65 60m 13,44 0,4 10
4 Ellen Matla 20.04.1958 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N65 60m 13,56 0,4 9
5 Natalja Golubtsova 03.07.1958 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK N65 60m 14,77 0,4 8
1 Mare Külv 15.05.1957 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N65 ketas 1kg 26,92 13
2 Sirje Zahkna 28.11.1956 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N65 ketas 1kg 14,78 11
3 Meeta Allika 22.06.1955 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N65 ketas 1kg 14,25 10
4 Silvi Salupere 11.05.1956 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N65 ketas 1kg 12,06 9
1 Mare Külv 15.05.1957 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N65 Kuul 3kg 8,98 13
2 Meeta Allika 22.06.1955 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N65 Kuul 3kg 7,74 11
3 Silvi Salupere 11.05.1956 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N65 Kuul 3kg 5,85 10
4 Liia Tartov 24.09.1956 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N65 Kuul 3kg 4,42 9
1 Mare Külv 15.05.1957 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N65 oda 500g 18,03 13
2 Õie Kokk 27.04.1956 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N65 oda 500g 15,82 11
3 Meeta Allika 22.06.1955 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N65 oda 500g 14,41
1 Sirje Zahkna 28.11.1956 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N65 p kaugus 1,84 13
2 Mare Külv 15.05.1957 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N65 p kaugus 1,59 11
3 Meeta Allika 22.06.1955 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N65 p kaugus 1,51 10
4 Silvi Salupere 11.05.1956 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N65 p kaugus 1,42 9
5 Natalja Golubtsova 03.07.1958 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK N65 p kaugus 1,41 8
6 Ellen Matla 20.04.1958 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N65 p kaugus 1,35 7
7 Liia Tartov 24.09.1956 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N65 p kaugus 1,22 6
1 Esmeralda Lille 17.09.1951 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N70 400m 1.44,48 13
2 Koidula Truss 27.01.1950 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N70 400m 2.04,76 11
1 Esmeralda Lille 17.09.1951 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N70 60m 12,87 0,3 13
2 Koidula Truss 27.01.1950 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N70 60m 13,01 0,3 11
3 Malle Tiko 07.07.1953 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N70 60m 13,37 0,3 10
4 Heldi Kiisler 27.06.1951 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N70 60m 17,08 0,3 9
1 Tiiu Vaiksaar 23.04.1954 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N70 ketas 1kg 17,58 13
2 Lia Jamnes 07.01.1953 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK N70 ketas 1kg 14,86 11
3 Malle Tiko 07.07.1953 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N70 ketas 1kg 13,67 10
4 Heldi Kiisler 27.06.1951 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N70 ketas 1kg 11,85 9
5 Aime Luuk 03.06.1950 Ida-Viru maakond Ida-Virumaa SVÜ N70 ketas 1kg 10,68 8
1 Tiiu Vaiksaar 23.04.1954 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N70 Kuul 3kg 7,62 13
2 Lia Jamnes 07.01.1953 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK N70 Kuul 3kg 6,58 11
3 Malle Tiko 07.07.1953 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N70 Kuul 3kg 5,32 9
4 Aime Luuk 03.06.1950 Ida-Viru maakond Ida-Virumaa SVÜ N70 Kuul 3kg 4,91 8
5 Heldi Kiisler 27.06.1951 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N70 Kuul 3kg 4,78
1 Tiiu Vaiksaar 23.04.1954 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N70 oda 500g 24,33 13
2 Lia Jamnes 07.01.1953 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK N70 oda 500g 15,28 11
3 Aime Luuk 03.06.1950 Ida-Viru maakond Ida-Virumaa SVÜ N70 oda 500g 11,61 10
4 Malle Tiko 07.07.1953 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N70 oda 500g 10,3 9
5 Heldi Kiisler 27.06.1951 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N70 oda 500g 10 8
1 Lia Jamnes 07.01.1953 Viljandi maakond Viljandi SVK N70 p kaugus 1,72 13
2 Tiiu Vaiksaar 23.04.1954 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N70 p kaugus 1,58 11
3 Koidula Truss 27.01.1950 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N70 p kaugus 1,44 10
4 Heldi Kiisler 27.06.1951 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N70 p kaugus 1,21 9
5 Malle Tiko 07.07.1953 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N70 p kaugus 1,18
1 Helgi Kuusk 26.02.1947 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N75 400m 2.03,95 13
2 Kaiu Kustasson 08.11.1948 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N75 400m 2.05,93 11
3 Nadezda Poljakova 15.07.1946 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK N75 400m 2.11,99 10



4 Luule Laidro 18.05.1945 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N75 400m 2.31,83 9
5 Ene Kodasma 18.09.1948 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N75 400m 2.46,86 8
1 Kaiu Kustasson 08.11.1948 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N75 60m 13,19 -0,1 13
2 Helgi Kuusk 26.02.1947 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N75 60m 14,65 -0,1 11
3 Nadezda Poljakova 15.07.1946 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK N75 60m 15,43 -0,1 10
4 Ene Kodasma 18.09.1948 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N75 60m 17,00 -0,1 9
1 Ljudmila Ijudina 14.12.1946 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK N75 ketas 750g 18,24 13
2 Ene Nõmmik 26.04.1946 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N75 ketas 750g 17,37 11
3 Helle Tasane 24.09.1949 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N75 ketas 750g 15,05 10
4 Anu Kotkas 01.04.1949 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N75 ketas 750g 13,82 9
5 Helle Artel 05.08.1948 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N75 ketas 750g 12,65 8
6 Maie Tamm 01.07.1945 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N75 ketas 750g 10,05 7
1 Ljudmila Ijudina 14.12.1946 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK N75 Kuul 2kg 7,88 13
2 Helle Tasane 24.09.1949 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N75 Kuul 2kg 7,55 11
3 Ene Nõmmik 26.04.1946 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N75 Kuul 2kg 7 10
4 Helle Artel 05.08.1948 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N75 Kuul 2kg 5,83 9
5 Maie Tamm 01.07.1945 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N75 Kuul 2kg 5,48 8
6 Anu Kotkas 01.04.1949 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N75 Kuul 2kg 5,34 7
1 Helle Tasane 24.09.1949 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N75 oda 400g 16,48 13
2 Ljudmila Ijudina 14.12.1946 Ida-Viru maakond Narva SVK N75 oda 400g 14,91 11
3 Maie Tamm 01.07.1945 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N75 oda 400g 12 10
4 Ene Nõmmik 26.04.1946 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N75 oda 400g 11,61 9
5 Anu Kotkas 01.04.1949 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N75 oda 400g 9,64 8
1 Helle Tasane 24.09.1949 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N75 p kaugus 1,66 13
2 Maie Tamm 01.07.1945 Lääne-Viru maakond L-V SVK N75 p kaugus 1,29 11
3 Helle Artel 05.08.1948 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N75 p kaugus 1,15 10
4 Ene Kodasma 18.09.1948 Pärnu maakond PÄRNU SVK N75 p kaugus 0,91 9
5 Helgi Kuusk 26.02.1947 Saare maakond Saaremaa SL N75 p kaugus 0,87 8
6 Ene Nõmmik 26.04.1946 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N75 p kaugus 0,76 7
1 Helgi Sagor 28.05.1944 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N80 60m 14,22 -0,1 13
1 Silvi Mai Eermaa 31.05.1940 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK N80 ketas 750g 18,09 13
2 Maret Piirak 20.02.1944 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK N80 ketas 750g 12,2 11
1 Silvi Mai Eermaa 31.05.1940 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK N80 Kuul 2kg 7,51 13
2 Maret Piirak 20.02.1944 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK N80 Kuul 2kg 5,66 11
1 Silvi Mai Eermaa 31.05.1940 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK N80 oda 400g 15,21 13
2 Tiia Krutob 23.11.1941 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N80 oda 400g 11,31 11
3 Maret Piirak 20.02.1944 Jõgeva maakond Jõgevamaa SVK N80 oda 400g 9,48 10
1 Helgi Sagor 28.05.1944 Tartu maakond Tartu SVK N80 p kaugus 1,26 13
2 Tiia Krutob 23.11.1941 Harju maakond Tallinna SVK N80 p kaugus 1,12 11
1 Leili Kaas 01.10.1934 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N85+ ketas 750g 11,07 13
1 Leili Kaas 01.10.1934 Rapla maakond Rapla SVK N85+ Kuul 2kg 4,73 13
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